

Examination Fees 2024/25

With effect 1st September 2024

Contents

Information	Page
Entry Deadline Dates	3
AO Examination Timetables	3

Qualification Type	Page
GCE A Level	4
GCE AS Level	6
GCSE	7
IGCSE	9
International A Level (Cambridge International)	12
International AS Level (Cambridge International)	14
International Advanced Levels (Pearson Edexcel)	16
University Examinations	17

Associated Examination Fees	Page
Review of Marking & Moderation (ROMM)	18
Access to Scripts (ATS)	19
Mock Examinations	19
Supplementary	19

Examination Entry Deadline Dates

The accurate and timely submission of examination entries to Awarding Organisations is critical to the successful delivery of **arc exams** services to candidates. Entries received after advertised deadlines can disrupt carefully scheduled processes and ultimately jeopardise provision of examination papers and delivery of results. Late entry fees are therefore applied to recover the costs associated with the additional processing requirements, late entry fee surcharges levied by Awarding Organisations and to promote the submission of entries by the advertised closing dates. Late entry fees will not be refunded

Examination Series - Autumn 2025 (Provisional)	Entry Deadline	Late Fees Apply From	High Late Fees Apply From	Notes
Pearson Edexcel International Advanced Levels	15 Aug 25	16 Aug 25	9 Sep 25	
Pearson Edexcel International GCSEs	30 Aug 25	1 Sep 25	30 Sep 25	
Cambridge International IGCSE / Int A Levels	7 Sep 25	8 Sep 25	n/a	Please note Cambridge International have a cut off of the 21st Sep 2025 for all entries in this series.
GCSE English Language & Maths Re-sits only	20 Sep 25	21 Sep 25	4 Oct 25	Restricted to Summer 2025 re-sits only or candidates aged 16 years, or over, as of 31st Aug 2025
Examination Series - January 2026 (Provisional)	Entry Deadline	Late Fees Apply From	High Late Fees Apply From	Notes
Pearson Edexcel International Advanced Levels	4 Oct 25	5 Oct 25	2 Nov 25	
Examination Series - Summer 2026 (Provisional)	Entry Deadline	Late Fees Apply From	High Late Fees Apply From	Notes
All Specifications	7 Feb 26	8 Feb 26	15 Apr 26	Please note Cambridge International have a final cut off date, 17th Apr 26, for all entries in this series.
* Dates indicative until formally notified by Awarding Org	anisations			
Awarding Organisation Examination Timetables (Click on logo to direct you to AO Exam website page details subject examination dates)	Pear		ga Potential	OCR Oxford Cambridge and RSA Cambridge Assessment International Education Part of WJEC

GCE A Level

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now	Specification Code Fee quoted per subject, no							
Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting	7127					£410	£557	£704
Ancient History			H407			£416	£615	£814
Arabic				9AA0		£416	£587	£758
Bengali	7637					£416	£577	£738
Biblical Hebrew	7677					£416	£577	£738
Biology (Exam Only)	7402		H420/H422	9BN0/9BI0	A400	£443	£590	£737
Biology (CPAC Only)						£925		
Biology (Exam & CPAC)						£1,368	£1,515	£1,662
Business	7132		H431	9BS0	A510	£437	£583	£729
Chemistry (Exam Only)	7405		H432/H433	9CH0	A410	£443	£590	£737
Chemistry (CPAC Only)						£925		
Chemistry (Exam & CPAC)						£1,368	£1,515	£1,662
Chinese				9CN0		£546	£717	£888
Classical Civilisation			H408			£460	£650	£840
Classical Greek			H444			£416	£596	£776
Computer Science (OCR H446 Only)			H446			£482	£628	£774
Economics	7136		H460	9EB0/9EC0	A520	£437	£583	£729
English Language	7702		H470	9EN0	A700	£586	£732	£878
English Language and Literature	7707		H474	9ELO	A710	£586	£732	£878
English Literature	7712/7717		H472	9ETO	A720	£586	£732	£878
Environmental Science (Exam Only)	7447					£460	£606	£752
French	7652			9FR0		£482	£628	£774
Further Mathematics	7367		H245/H645	9FM0		£596	£773	£950
Geography (Exam Only)	7037		H481	9GE0	A110	£410	£557	£704
Greek				9GK0		£416	£587	£758

GCE A Level Cont ...

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now	Specification Code Fee quoted per subject, not							
Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Gujarati				9GU0		£416	£587	£758
History	7042		H505	9HI0		£607	£753	£899
History of Art				9HT0		£454	£659	£864
Italian				91N0		£546	£717	£888
Japanese				9JA0		£416	£587	£758
Latin			H443			£596	£789	£982
Law	7162		H418		A150	£437	£583	£729
Mathematics	7357		H240/H640	9MA0		£460	£637	£814
Modern Hebrew	7672					£460	£622	£784
Panjabi	7682					£416	£577	£738
Persian				9PN0		£416	£587	£758
Philosophy	7172					£410	£557	£704
Physics (Exam Only)	7408		H556/H557	9PH0	A420	£443	£590	£737
Physics (CPAC Only)						£925		
Physics (Exam & CPAC)						£1,368	£1,515	£1,662
Polish	7687					£416	£577	£738
Politics	7152			9PL0		£449	£595	£741
Portuguese				9PG0		£416	£587	£758
Psychology	7182		H567	9PS0	A290	£437	£583	£729
Religious Studies	7062		H573	9RS0	A120	£454	£600	£746
Russian				9RU0		£546	£717	£888
Sociology	7192		H580		A200	£437	£583	£729
Spanish	7692			9SP0		£482	£628	£774
Statistics				9STO		£323	£500	£677
Turkish				9TU0		£416	£587	£758
Urdu				9UR0		£416	£587	£758

GCE AS Level

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now Specification Code Fee quoted per subject, not paper 'Late' Entry 'Very Late' Cambridge Pearson/ OCR Eduqas **Entry Fee** AQA Subject International **Edexcel** Fee **Entry Fee** £306 £433 £560 Ancient History H007 £296 £522 7401 H020/H022 £409 Biology 8BN0/8BI0 B400 7131 H031 8BS0 £296 £409 £522 Business B510 £296 £409 £522 H032/H033 8CH0 Chemistry 7404 B410 £560 **Classical** Civilisation H008 £306 £433 £532 **Classical Greek** H044 £280 £406 £571 H046 £345 £458 Computer Science (OCR H046 Only) 7135 H060 8EC0 B520 £296 £409 £522 **Economics** English Language £290 £403 £516 7701 H070 8FN0 B700 £290 £403 £516 English Language and Literature H074 8FI 0 B710 H072 £403 £516 **English Literature** 7711/7716 8ET0 B720 £290 7651 £377 £491 £605 French £301 £529 **Further Mathematics** £415 7366 H235/H635 8FM0 Geography 7036 H081 B110 £290 £403 £516 8GE0 £491 £605 German 7661 £377 £290 £403 £516 7041 H105 8HI0 History H043 £290 £417 £544 Latin £522 Law H018 B150 £296 £409 £529 Mathematics 7356 H230/H630 8MA0 £301 £415 £522 **Physics** 7407 H156/H157 8PH0 B420 £296 £409 £296 £409 £522 Politics 8PI 0 7181 £290 £403 £516 Psychology 8PS0 H167 B290 **Religious Studies** 7061 H173 8RS0 B120 £296 £409 £522 7191 B200 £290 £403 £516 Sociology H180 £377 £491 £605 7691 Spanish



Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now Specification Code Fee quoted per subject, not paper 'Late' Entry 'Very Late' Cambridge Pearson/ OCR Eduqas **Entry Fee Subject** AQA International Edexcel Fee **Entry Fee** £214 £317 £420 Ancient History J198 £270 £368 £466 Arabic 1AA0 £225 £323 £421 Astronomy 1ASO £437 Bengali 8638 £339 £525 **Biblical Hebrew** £214 £312 1BH0 £410 £214 £312 £410 Biology (Must be Carrying Forward Practicals) 8461 J247/J257 1BI0 8132 1BS0 C510 £214 £312 £410 J204 Business £214 £312 £410 Chemistry (Must be Carrying Forward Practicals) 8462 J248/J258 1CH0 £339 £437 £525 Chinese 8673 1CN0 8100 1CS0 £247 £345 £443 Citizenship Studies J270 **Classical Civilisation** £214 £317 £420 J199 £263 £366 £469 Classical Greek J292 £545 £668 Combined Science (Must be Carrying Forward Practicals) £422 8464/8465 J250/J260 1SC0 £214 £312 £410 8136 J205 Fconomics 8700 C700 £345 £443 English Language J351 1EN0/1EN2 £247 C720 £214 £312 £410 English Literature 8702 J352 1FT0 £397 8658 £299 £495 French 1FR0 £299 £397 8668 1GN0 £495 German £339 £437 £525 Greek 1GK0 £339 £437 £525 Gujarati 1GU0 C100 £272 £370 £468 History 8145 J410/J411 1HIO £339 £437 £525 Italian 8633 1IN0 1JA0 £339 £437 £525 Japanese C990 £247 £345 £443 Latin J282 £252 £350 £448 Mathematics 8300 J560 1MA1 C300

GCSE Cont ...

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now

Specification Code

Fee quoted per subject, not paper

Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Modern Hebrew	8678					£339	£437	£525
Panjabi	8683					£339	£437	£525
Persian				1PN0		£339	£437	£525
Physics (Must be Carrying Forward Practicals)	8463		J249/J259	1PH0		£214	£312	£410
Polish	8688					£339	£437	£525
Portuguese				1PG0		£339	£437	£525
Psychology	8182		J203	1PS0		£214	£312	£410
Religious Studies	8062/8063		J625	1RA0/1RB0	C120	£252	£350	£448
Religious Studies - Short Course	8061		J125			£159	£257	£355
Russian				1RU0		£339	£437	£525
Sociology	8192				C200	£214	£312	£410
Spanish	8698			1SP0		£299	£397	£495
Statistics	8382			1STO		£214	£312	£410
Turkish				1TU0		£339	£437	£525
Urdu	8648			1UR0		£339	£437	£525

International GCSE

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now	Specifi		Fee quoted per subject, not paper				
Subject AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting	0452/0985		4AC1		£225	£323	£421
Afrikaans (Second Language)	0548				£361	£459	£557
Arabic	7180				£225	£323	£421
Arabic (First Language)	0508/7184		4AA1		£225	£323	£421
Arabic (Foreign Language)	0544				£361	£459	£557
Bahasa Indonesia	0538				£361	£459	£557
Bangla			4BA0		£225	£323	£421
Bangladesh Studies			4BN1		£225	£323	£421
Biology	0610/0970		4BI1		£240	£338	£436
Business			4BS1		£225	£323	£421
Business Studies	0450/0986				£225	£323	£421
Chemistry	0620/0971		4CH1		£240	£338	£436
Chinese	0523		4CN1		£361	£459	£557
Chinese - Mandarin (Foreign Language)	0547				£361	£459	£557
Chinese (First Language)	0509				£225	£323	£421
Commerce			4CM1		£225	£323	£421
Computer Science	0478/0984		4CP0		£225	£323	£421
Economics	0455/0987		4EC1		£225	£323	£421
English - First Language	0500/0990				£242	£339	£436
English as a Second Language (Count-in Speaking)	0511/0991				£242	£339	£436
English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)	0510/0993				£242	£339	£436
English Language			4EA1 /4EB1		£242	£339	£436
English Literature	0475/0992		4ET1		£242	£339	£436

* Where two subject spec codes are shown, first is graded A*-G & second graded 9-1. Only one spec code? A*-G graded only. Please refer to the Entry Deadline Dates page to determine whether 'Entry', 'Late Entry' or 'Very Late Entry' fee(s) apply

International GCSE Cont ...

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now		Specifi	cation		Fee quoted per subject, not paper			
Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Environmental Management		0680				£225	£323	£421
French		0520/7156		4FR1		£301	£399	£497
French (First Language)		0501				£225	£323	£421
Further Pure Mathematics				4PM1		£225	£323	£421
Geography		0460/0976		4GE1		£240	£338	£436
German		0525/7159		4GN1		£301	£399	£497
German (First Language)		0505				£225	£323	£421
Global Citizenship				4GL1		£225	£323	£421
Greek (First Language)				4GK1		£225	£323	£421
Hindi		0549				£361	£459	£557
History		0470/0977		4HI1		£240	£338	£436
Human Biology				4HB1		£225	£323	£421
Information and Communication Technology		0417/0983		4IT1		£351	£449	£547
IsiZulu		0531				£225	£323	£421
Islamic Studies				4IS1		£225	£323	£421
Islamiyat		0493				£225	£323	£421
Italian		0535/7164				£361	£459	£557
Latin		0480				£225	£323	£421
Malay (Second Language)		0546				£361	£459	£557
Marine Science		0697				£225	£323	£421
Mathematics		0580/0980		4MA1/4MB1		£225	£323	£421
Mathematics - Additional		0606				£225	£323	£421
Mathematics - International		0607				£301	£399	£497

* Where two subject spec codes are shown, first is graded A*-G & second graded 9-1. Only one spec code? A*-G graded only. Please refer to the Entry Deadline Dates page to determine whether 'Entry', 'Late Entry' or 'Very Late Entry' fee(s) apply

International GCSE Cont ...

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now		Specifi	Fee quoted per subject, not paper					
Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Pakistan Studies		0448		4PA1		£225	£323	£421
Physical Science		0652				£240	£338	£436
Physics		0625/0972		4PH1		£240	£338	£436
Portuguese (First Language)		0504				£225	£323	£421
Religious Studies		0490		4RS1		£225	£323	£421
Sanskrit		0499				£225	£323	£421
Science - Single Award				4SS0		£240	£338	£436
Science - Double Award				4SD0		£360	£556	£752
Science - Combined		0653				£240	£338	£436
Sciences - Co-ordinated (Double Award)		0654/0973				£360	£556	£752
Sociology		0495				£225	£323	£421
Sinhala				4SI1		£225	£323	£421
Spanish		0530/7160		4SP1		£301	£399	£497
Spanish - Literature		0488				£225	£323	£421
Spanish (First Language)		0502				£301	£399	£497
Swahili		0262		4SW1		£361	£459	£557
Tamil				4TA1		£225	£323	£421
Thai - First Language		0518				£225	£323	£421
Travel and Tourism		0471				£225	£323	£421
Turkish (First Language)		0513				£225	£323	£421
Urdu as a Second Language		0539				£361	£459	£557

* Where two subject spec codes are shown, first is graded A*-G & second graded 9-1. Only one spec code? A*-G graded only. Please refer to the Entry Deadline Dates page to determine whether 'Entry', 'Late Entry' or 'Very Late Entry' fee(s) apply

International A Level (Cambridge International)

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now		Specifi	cation	Fee quoted per subject, not paper				
Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting		9706				£416	£562	£708
Arabic		9680				£558	£704	£850
Biblical Studies		9484				£558	£704	£850
Biology (Including 'Carried Forward' Practical)*		9700				£416	£562	£708
Biology (Practical Only)						£600		
Biology (Exam & Practical)						£1,016	£1,162	£1,308
Business		9609				£416	£562	£708
Chemistry (Including 'Carried Forward' Practical)*		9701				£416	£562	£708
Chemistry (Practical Only)						£600		
Chemistry (Exam & Practical)						£1,016	£1,162	£1,308
Chinese Language & Literature		9868				£416	£562	£708
Classical Studies		9274				£558	£704	£850
Computer Science		9618				£558	£704	£850
Economics		9708				£558	£704	£850
English Language		9093				£558	£704	£850
English Literature		9695				£558	£704	£850
French		9716				£508	£655	£802
Further Mathematics		9231				£416	£562	£708
Geography		9696				£558	£704	£850
German		9717				£508	£655	£802
Hinduism		9487				£558	£704	£850
History		9489				£558	£704	£850

*The Practical is within the AS. The practical is compulsory and can be carried over from a previously certificated series (within 13 months), providing it is carried over with all AS Level components sat in the same series that the practical was achieved. Please refer to the <u>Entry Deadline Dates</u> page to determine whether 'Entry', 'Late Entry' or 'Very Late Entry' fee(s) apply

International A Level (Cambridge International)

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now		Specifi	cation	Fee quoted per subject, not paper				
Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Islamic Studies		9488				£558	£704	£850
Law		9084				£558	£704	£850
Marine Science		9693				£558	£704	£850
Mathematics		9709				£558	£704	£850
Physics (Including 'Carried Forward' Practical)*		9702				£416	£562	£708
Portuguese		9718				£563	£709	£855
Psychology		9990				£558	£704	£850
Sociology		9699				£416	£562	£708
Spanish Language and Literature		9844				£416	£562	£708
Tamil		9689				£558	£704	£850
Thinking Skills		9694				£558	£704	£850

*The Practical is within the AS. The practical is compulsory and can be carried over from a previously certificated series (within 13 months), providing it is carried over with all AS Level components sat in the same series that the practical was achieved. Please refer to the **Entry Deadline Dates** page to determine whether 'Entry', 'Late Entry' or 'Very Late Entry' fee(s) apply

International AS Level (Cambridge International)

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now	Specification Code			Fee quoted per subject, not paper				
Subject	AQA	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting		9706				£280	£393	£506
Afrikaans - Language		8679				£422	£535	£648
Arabic		8680				£280	£393	£506
Biblical Studies		9484				£280	£393	£506
Biology (Exam & Practical)						£880	£993	£1,106
Business		9609				£280	£393	£506
Chemistry (Exam & Practical)						£880	£993	£1,106
Chinese		8238				£422	£535	£648
Classical Studies		9274				£280	£393	£506
Computer Science		9618				£280	£393	£506
Economics		9708				£280	£393	£506
English - Language and Literature		8695				£280	£393	£506
English - Literature		9695				£280	£393	£506
English General Paper		8021				£280	£393	£506
English Language		9093				£356	£469	£582
Environmental Management		8291				£470	£583	£696
French		8682				£372	£486	£600
Further Mathematics		9231				£280	£393	£506
Geography		9696				£280	£393	£506
German		8683				£372	£486	£600
Hinduism		9487				£280	£393	£506

International AS Level (Cambridge International)

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now	Specification Code				Fee quoted per subject, not paper			
Subject	ΑΟΑ	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
History		9489				£280	£393	£506
Islamic Studies		9488				£280	£393	£506
Law		9084				£280	£393	£506
Marine Science		9693				£280	£393	£506
Mathematics		9709				£280	£393	£506
Portuguese		8684				£422	£535	£648
Psychology		9990				£280	£393	£506
Sociology		9699				£280	£393	£506
Spanish		8022				£372	£486	£600
Tamil		8689				£280	£393	£506
Thinking Skills		9694				£280	£393	£506
Urdu		8686				£280	£393	£506

International A/AS Level (Pearson Edexcel)

Click on a specification code to be directed to the AO website page detailing useful information for that specification (Syllabus Content, Support Materials, Past Papers etc)

Apply Now		Specification Code			Fee quoted per Unit entry, except * per subject entry			
Subject (AS/A Unit Requirement)	ΑΟΑ	Cambridge International	OCR	Pearson/ Edexcel	Eduqas	Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting (1/2)				AC11		£196	£289	£382
Arabic (1/2)				AA01		£196	£289	£382
Biology (3/6)				BI11		£98	£145	£192
Business (2/4)				BS11		£134	£196	£258
Chemistry (3/6)				CH11		£98	£145	£192
Economics (2/4)				EC11		£134	£196	£258
English Language (2/4)				EN01		£134	£196	£258
English Language (On-Screen) (2/4) *				EN01		£155	£217	£279
English Literature (2/4)				ET01		£134	£196	£258
English Literature (On-Screen) (2/4) *				ET01		£155	£217	£279
French (2/4)				FR01		£160	£222	£284
Geography (2/4)				GE01		£134	£196	£258
German (2/4)				GN01		£160	£222	£284
Greek (1/2)				GK01		£196	£289	£382
History (2/4)				HI01		£134	£196	£258
Information Technology (2/4)				IT11		£134	£196	£258
Law [*] (Linearised A Level only)				YLA1		£515	£662	£809
Mathematics (3/6)			Ν	1A01/PM01/FM	101	£98	£145	£192
Physics (3/6)				PH11		£98	£145	£192
Psychology (2/4)				PS01		£134	£196	£258
Spanish (2/4)				SP01		£160	£222	£284

* An additional charge of £20 per unit entry will be levied for 'On-Screen' assessments

University Examinations					
Apply Now					
Subject	Entry Fee				
University Admission Test*	£149				
University of London Examination	£126				

* Does not apply to Cambridge Assessment Admission Testing (CAAT) nor Oxford Admission Tests

Review of Marking and Moderation (Autumn 2024 / January 2025 & Summer 2025 Exams)

			Fee Per Pa	per/Component
Review of Results / Access to Scripts	Service	Description	JCQ	Cambridge International
Service 1	1	 Clerical Re-Check. Service will include the following checks: That all parts of the script have been marked The totalling of marks The recording of marks 	£25	£35
Service 1 (with script)	1S	Clerical Re-Check, as above, plus copy of checked script	£35	£65
Service 2	2	Review of Marking - A post results review of the original marking to ensure that the agreed mark scheme has been applied correctly. Service will also include clerical re-checks detailed in Service 1. Please note reviewers will not remark script	£65	£85
Service 2 (with script)	2S	As above, plus copy of checked script	£85	£105
Priority Service 2	PS2	Review of Marking - A post results review of the original marking to ensure that the agreed mark scheme has been applied correctly. Service will also include clerical re-checks detailed in Service 1. Please note reviewers will not remark script	£100	£120
Priority Service 2 (with script)	PS2S	Priority Review of Marking - As Service 2, but review completed within 15 days of application. Apply ASAP if your place in Further/Higher Education is dependent on outcome.	£120	£140
Access to Script (post review of marking - photocopy script	ATSPE	As above plus copy of checked script	£25	£40
Access to Script - PDF of Orginal Script	ATSC	Photocopy of Script	£10	£20
Access to Script - Orginal Script	ATSO	Original Script	£10	£20
Appeal Preliminary Hearing (Stage 1)			f	8320
Appeals Hearing (Stage 2)			f	8380

Please be advised that where an appeal is successful, the fee charged by the Awarding Organisation for the service request will be reimbursed, less the administration fee charged by the **arc exams** for lodging the appeal on your behalf

Associated Examination Fees

Service	Fee
Mock Examination Paper (Marked)	£98.40
Mock Examination Paper (Marked, with Feedback)	£123.60
Mock Examination Paper (Unmarked)	£60.00
Transferred in GCSE Examination Paper	£95
Transferred in IGCSE Examination Paper	£95
Transferred in A Level Examination Paper	£95
Transferred out GCSE Examination Paper *	£65
Transferred out IGCSE Examination Paper	£65
Transferred out A Level Examination Paper	£65
Change of Specification Tier	£44
Change of Specification Option *	£44
Amendment of Personal Candidate Information *	£44
Late 'Cash-In' Submission (Per Awarding Org)	£15
Examination Deferral (per Spec)*	£60
Exam Clash Supervision	£52

* Plus any fees charged by the Awarding Organisation VAT Included in fee, where applicable

Service	Fee
Supply of Laptop (Per Specification Entry)	£44.40
Single Room Supplement (Per Exam Session)	£115
Merging UCI Numbers after entry made with AO*	£39
Certificate Postage (International)	£50.40
Replacement Certificate	£103
Edexcel Results Plus Administration Charge	£33